AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Dated October 1, 2010

By and Between
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

and

CITY OF EUCLID

This Amendatozy Contract nade and entered into this 1st day of April, 2011 by and between the County of
Cuyahoga, Ohio.(the ”Couu’ty”)} and the Departiment of Development, and the: City of Euclid, a political
subdivision of the State of Ohio, with principal offices located at 585 East 222™ Street, Euclid, Ohio 44 123,
(the “Provider™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and the City of Buclid entered into an Contract # AG1000313-01..02 dated
October 1. 2010 (hereinafter called the "Contract"y whéreby the City of Euclid was awarded $235,000 in funds
for an activity entitled Rehabilifation and Resale of Single-Family Homes and

WHEREAS, the Contract expires on December 31, 2012 and

WHEREAS, the amount of'the Contract reads $235,000, and

NOW, THLREFORE in.consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained; the County
and the City of Buclid _hereby agree as follows:

1. Exeept as herein specifically amended, all terms used herein shall have the same meanings
as'in the Contract.

2. Approved Budget — Budgetary Details-shall be and is hereby changed to add additional FY2008
HOME funds not to exceed the amount of $105,966 to the budget, which increases the contract
Amount from $235.000 to $340.966 effective April 1,2011

3. Except as herein specifically amended, all of the texms and provisions dontained in the
Contract are hereby ratified afid confirined and said Contract is heteby incorporated
to the same extent as if fully rewritten herein.



By entering into this-(agreement/contract/amendment fo agreement or coniract) or (by submitting a bid) or (by
submitting a proposal) I-agree on behalf of the contracting or submitting business entity, its officers, emplﬁyees,
subcontractors, sub-granteés, agents or assigns, to conduct this transaction by eléctronic means by agzeemg that
all documents requiring county signatures may be executed by electronic means, and that the ¢lectronic
signatures affized by the county to said documents shall have the same legal effect as if that signature was
manua!ly affixed to a paper version of the document, ] also agree on behalf of the aforementioned entifies and
persoiis, to be bound by the provisionis of chapters 304 and 1306 of the Ohio revised code as they pertainto
electronit transactions, and to comply with the electronic signature policy of Cuyahoga County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and Provider have caused this. Amendment to Contract fo be executed
the day, month and year first above written.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA, OHIO
BY: X %%%
Edward FitzGerald, Codhty Executive

CITY OF EUCLID

” Mayor

approve ed as o Gorm
_&@

As<;. S »ci" Dafﬂ( o O Loos




ATTACHMENT 1
AMENDED APPROVED BUDGET

Matching Requirements - for the entire project

This program utilizes the Cuyahoga Housing Consortinm match pool. No match is required fiom the
Community;
BUDGETARY DETAILS
COMMUNITY: City of Euclid
PROGRAM: Rehabilitation and Resale of Single-Family Hones

Budget for 27 months.

1

2

5

4

3

6

7 Other $340,966.00
. Total $340,966.00

Signature of Agency Date

G\ {)f?,‘w‘f(’ ab - 6fm

B411 Cervenik w /g
Printed Name. /f WQ*Q/

H gvﬁ%@?) sfo7[

M_avor /{;SS S fmf‘; Duectirs { ({.,&Uu
Title
Angela Henderson May 11, 2011

Prepared By Date Prepared



